Evaluated for Impairment That Will Be Disposed Of (�EITF 01-5�). In 2001, the Company wrote off an investment in Brazil, but did not write off
the related translation adjustments. EITF 01-5 requires that accumulated foreign currency translation adjustments be included as part of the
carrying amount of a foreign investment being evaluated for impairment under a committed plan of disposal.

Finally, the Company has recorded deferred income tax provisions resulting from the adoption of Statement of Financial Accounting Standards
No. 142, Goodwill and Other Intangible Assets, pursuant to which goodwill balances were no longer amortized. The deferred income tax
provisions amounted to $4,000,000, $2,000,000 and $1,000,000 for the years ended December 31, 2002 and 2003 and the six months ended June
30, 2004, respectively. Such amounts had previously been inappropriately offset by deferred tax assets.

The adjustments to amounts previously presented in the consolidated statement of operations for the three and six months ended June 30, 2003
and 2004 are summarized as follows.

As Previously
Stated

Restatement
Adjustments

As
Restated

(In thousands of dollars, except per share amounts)
Three Months Ended June 30, 2003:
Site rental revenues $ 116,646 $ 1,630 $ 118,276
Site rental costs of operations 39,985 4,085 44,070
Depreciation expense 60,763 9,336 70,099
Operating income (loss) (9,993) (11,791) (21,784)
Interest and other income (expense) (8,271) (3,126) (11,397)
Provision for income taxes (127) (500) (627)
Minority interests (730) 1,599 869
Net loss (80,831) (13,818) (94,649)
Dividends on preferred stock, net of gains (losses) on purchases of preferred stock (20,081) (1,365) (21,446)
Net loss per common share - basic and diluted (0.47) (0.07) (0.54)

Three Months Ended June 30, 2004:
Site rental revenues $ 131,363 $ 1,144 $ 132,507
Site rental costs of operations 41,843 3,560 45,403

Edgar Filing: CROWN CASTLE INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 14

Depreciation expense 61,119 9,456 70,575
Operating income (loss) 3,515 (11,872) (8,357)
Provision for income taxes (184) (500) (684)
Minority interests (1,463) 1,186 (277)
Net loss (39,594) (11,186) (50,780)
Net loss per common share - basic and diluted (0.22) (0.05) (0.27)

Six Months Ended June 30, 2003:
Site rental revenues $ 230,481 $ 3,185 $ 233,666
Site rental costs of operations 80,593 8,135 88,728
Depreciation expense 122,226 18,440 140,666
Operating income (loss) (16,953) (23,390) (40,343)
Interest and other income (expense) (10,834) (3,126) (13,960)
Provision for income taxes (243) (1,000) (1,243)
Minority interests (1,287) 3,699 2,412
Net loss (149,847) (23,817) (173,664)
Dividends on preferred stock, net of gains (losses) on purchases of preferred stock (34,452) (1,952) (36,404)
Net loss per common share - basic and diluted (0.85) (0.12) (0.97)

Six Months Ended June 30, 2004:
Site rental revenues $ 260,332 $ 2,355 $ 262,687
Site rental costs of operations 82,778 7,150 89,928
Depreciation expense 122,344 19,075 141,419
Operating income (loss) 7,852 (23,870) (16,018)
Interest and other income (expense) (26,376) (387) (26,763)
Provision for income taxes (337) (1,000) (1,337)
Minority interests (2,809) 2,401 (408)
Net loss (104,561) (22,856) (127,417)
Net loss per common share - basic and diluted (0.56) (0.10) (0.66)

8

Edgar Filing: CROWN CASTLE INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 15

Table of Contents

CROWN CASTLE INTERNATIONAL CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES

CONDENSED NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�(Continued)

The following tables describe the effects of the restatement on net loss and the related per share amounts for the three and six months ended June
30, 2003 and 2004.

Three Months Ended June 30, Six Months Ended June 30,

2003 2004 2003 2004

(In thousand of dollars, except per share amounts)
Net loss, as previously stated $ (80,831) $ (39,594) $ (149,847) $ (104,561)